Tourette Syndrome GWAS Replication Workshop

Bethesda, Maryland
March 10-11, 2009

Participant List

Alan Apter, M.D.

Chairman

Department of Child Psychiatry

Schneider Children’s Medical Center
of Israel

14 Kaplan Street

Petah Tikva 49202

Israel

Phone: 972-3-9253232

Fax: 972-3-9253864

E-mail: eapter@clalit.org.il

Harald Aschauer, M.D.

Associate Professor

Department of Psychiatry and
Psychotherapy

Medical University Vienna

Wahringer Gurtel 18-20

Vienna 1090

Austria

Phone: 43-1-40400-3543

Fax: 43-1-40400-3560

E-mail:
harald.aschauer@meduniwien.ac.at

Tetsuo Ashizawa, M.D.

Professor and Chairman

Department of Neurology

University of Texas Medical Center
301 University Boulevard, JSA 9.128
Galveston, TX 77555

Phone: 409-747-4655

Fax: 409-772-2390

E-mail: teashiza@utmb.edu

Page 1

Maja Bucan, Ph.D.

Professor

Department of Genetics
University of Pennsylvania
School of Medicine

Clinical Research Building

415 Curie Boulevard, Room 528
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6145
Phone: 215-898-0020

Fax: 215-898-5892

E-mail: bucan@pobox.upenn.edu

Cathy L. Budman, M.D.

Director

Movement Disorders Center in Psychiatry
North Shore-LIJ Health System

400 Community Drive

Manhasset, NY 11030

Phone: 516-562-3223

Fax: 516-562-3997

E-mail: cbudman@nshs.edu

Jose Carlos Ramos Castillo, M.D., Ph.D.
Doctor

Childhood Sector, Institute of Psychiatry
Sao Paulo University

Rua Capitao Macedo 60, Apt. 54

Sao Paulo 04021020

Brazil

Phone: 55-11-5571-7957

E-mail: castillo@uol.com.br

Danielle Cath, M.D., Ph.D.
Altrecht Utrecht & Utrecht University
Mimosastraat 2-4

Utrecht 3551 DC

The Netherlands

Phone: 31-62-2953450

E-mail: cath@xs4all.nl



I-Ching Chou, M.D.

Attending Physician

Children’s Medical Center

China Medical University Hospital

No. 2, Yuh-Der Road

Taichung 404

Taiwan

Phone: 886-4-2205-2121, ext. 2066
Fax: 886-4-2203-2798

E-mail: iching@mail.cmuh.org.tw

Barbara J. Coffey, M.D., M.S.

Associate Professor

Department of Child and Adolescent
Psychiatry

New York University Child Study Center

New York University School of Medicine

577 First Avenue

New York, NY 10016

Phone: 212-263-3926

Fax: 212-263-8662

E-mail: barbara.coffey@nyumc.org

Roderick A. Corriveau, Ph.D.
Associate Professor

Coriell Institute for Medical Research
403 Haddon Avenue

Camden, NJ 08103

Phone: 856-757-9727

Fax: 856-757-9737

E-mail: rcorrive@coriell.org

Nancy J. Cox, Ph.D.

Professor

Department of Human Genetics

University of Chicago

5841 South Maryland Avenue, AMB A612,
MC6091

Chicago, IL 60637

Phone: 773-834-1001

Fax: 773-702-2567

E-mail: ncox@bsd.uchicago.edu

Yves Dion, M.D.

400 Ave Hotel-Dieu
Sorel-Tracy, QC J3P 1N5
Canada

Phone: 450-746-6150

Fax: 450-746-6225

E-mail: diony@videotron.ca

Page 2

Jesen A. Fagerness, ].D.

Director of Genomic Research

Psychiatric and Developmental
Genetics Unit

Center for Human Genetic Research

Massachusetts General Hospital

185 Cambridge Street, 6300

Boston, MA 02114

Phone: 617-726-8577

Fax: 617-726-0830

E-mail: jfagerness@partners.org

Nelson Freimer, M.D.

Professor and Director

Center for Neurobehavioral Genetics
University of California, Los Angeles
695 Charles E. Young Drive South
Los Angeles, CA 90095

Phone: 310-794-9571

Fax: 310-794-9613

E-mail: nfreimer@mednet.ucla.edu

Donald L. Gilbert, M.D., M.S.

Director, Tourette Syndrome Clinic

Associate Professor of Pediatrics and
Neurology

Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical
Center

3333 Burnet Avenue, ML 11006 Neurology

Cincinnati, OH 45229-3039
Phone: 513-636-4222

Fax: 513-636-3980

E-mail: donald.gilbert@cchmc.org

Marco Grados, M.D., M.P.H.
Assistant Professor

Johns Hopkins University

600 North Wolfe Street, CSMC 346
Baltimore, MD 21287

Phone: 443-287-2291

Fax: 410-955-8691

E-mail: mjgrados@jhmi.edu



Elizabeth Hauser, Ph.D.

Associate Professor

Center for Human Genetics

Duke University

595 South LaSalle Street, DUMC Box 3445
Durham, NC 27710

Phone: 919-684-0603

Fax: 919-684-0913

E-mail: elizabeth.hauser@duke.edu

Johannes Hebebrand, Prof.

Head, Department of Child and Adolescent
Psychiatry

LVR-Klinikum Essen

University of Duisburg-Essen

Virchowstrasse 174

Essen D-45147

Germany

Phone: 49-201-7227-466

Fax: 49-201-7227-302

E-mail: johannes.hebebrand@uni-
duisburg-essen.de

Gary A. Heiman, M.Sc., Ph.D.
Assistant Research Professor
Department of Genetics

Rutgers University

145 Bevier Road

Piscataway, NJ 08854

Phone: 732-445-1027

Fax: 732-445-1147

E-mail: heiman@biology.rutgers.edu

Pieter J. Hoekstra, M.D., Ph.D.
Doctor

Child and Adolescent Psychiatry Center
University Medical Center Groningen
Hanzeplein 1

Groningen 9713-GZ

The Netherlands

Phone: 31-61-2243857

Fax: +31-50-3681120

E-mail: p.hoekstra@accare.nl

Peter J. Hollenbeck, Ph.D.

Professor of Biological Sciences
Chairman, TSA Scientific Advisory Board
Purdue University

915 West State Street

West Lafayette, IN 47907

Phone: 756-496-3378

E-mail: phollenb@purdue.edu

Ana Gabriela Hounie, M.D., Ph.D.
Psychiatrist

Postdoctoral Researcher

University of Sao Paulo

Rua Teixeira Da Silva 246, Apt. 71 Paraiso

Sao Paulo 04002-030

Brazil

Phone: 55-11-83813546
E-mail: anah@protoc.com.br

Yukiko Kano, M.D., Ph.D.

Associate Professor

University of Tokyo Hospital

6-4-14-503 Minamikarasuyama,
Setagaya-ku

Tokyo 157-0062

Japan

Phone: 81-3-3309-5182

Fax: 81-3-3309-5182

E-mail: kano-tky@umin.ac.jp

Walter J. Koroshetz, M.D.

Deputy Director

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

31 Center Drive, Room 8A52

Bethesda, Maryland 20892-2540

Phone: 301-496-3167

Fax: 301-496-0296

E-mail: koroshetzw@ninds.nih.gov

Story Landis, Ph.D.

Director

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

31 Center Drive, Room 8A52

Bethesda, Maryland 20892-2540

Phone: 301-496-9746

Fax: 301-496-0296

E-mail: landiss@ninds.nih.gov

Thomas Lehner, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Chief, Genomics Research Branch
National Institute of Mental Health
National Institutes of Health

6001 Executive Boulevard
Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-443-9869

Fax: 301-402-4740

E-mail: tlehner@mail.nih.gov

Page 3



Mark F. Leppert, Ph.D.
Distinguished Professor and Chair
Department of Human Genetics
University of Utah School of Medicine
15N 2030 East, Room 7160

Salt Lake City, UT 84112

Phone: 801-581-8131

Fax: 801-581-7404

E-mail: mleppert@genetics.utah.edu

Gholson Lyon, M.D., Ph.D.

Child and Adolescent Psychiatrist

New York University Child Study Center
217 East 96th Street, Apt. 23-H

New York, NY 10128

Phone: 646-872-1219

E-mail: gholson.lyon@nyumc.org

Laura A. Mamounas, Ph.D.

Program Director

Neurogenetics Branch

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

6001 Executive Boulevard

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-496-5745

E-mail: mamounal@ninds.nih.gov

Carol Mathews, M.D.

Associate Professor

University of California, San Francisco
Langley Porter Psychiatric Institute
401 Parnassus Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94143-0984
Phone: 415-476-7702

Fax: 415-476-7389

E-mail: carolm@lIlppi.ucsf.edu

Peter Nagy, M.D.

Doctor

Vadaskert Child Psychiatry Hospital
Huvosvolgyi ut 116

Budapest 1021

Hungary

Phone: 36-70-370-8431

Fax: 36-1-392-1401

E-mail: nagypet@vadasnet.hu

Page 4

Yoshiko Nomura, M.D., Ph.D.
Assistant Director

Segawa Neurological Clinic for Children
2-8 Surugadai Kanda Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo 101-0062

Japan

Phone: 81-3-3294-0371

Fax: 81-3-3294-0290

E-mail: nomura-y@segawa-clinic.jp

B.A. Oostra, Ph.D.

Professor

Department of Clinical Genetics
Erasmus MC Rotterdam

Dr Molewaterplein 50

Rotterdam 3015 GE

The Netherlands

Phone: 31-10-7043198

E-mail: b.oostra@erasmusmc.nl

Peristera Paschou, Ph.D., DABMG
Lecturer

Democritus University of Thrace
Panepistimioupoli, Dragana, Ktirio 8
Alexandroupoli 68100

Greece

Phone: 1-30-2551030658

Fax: 1-30-2551030613

E-mail: ppaschou@mbg.duth.gr

David Pauls, Ph.D.

Professor of Psychiatry

Psychiatric and Neurodevelopmental
Genetics Unit

Harvard Medical School

185 Cambridge Street

Boston, MA 02114

Phone: 617-726-0793

Fax: 617-726-0830

E-mail: dpauls@pngu.mgh.harvard.edu

Renata Rizzo, M.D., Ph.D.

Professor of Child Neurology and
Psychiatry

Department of Pediatrics

Catania University Italy

Via S. Sofia 78

Catania 95123

Italy

Phone: 0039 095 3782464

Fax: 0039 095 495673

E-mail: rerizzo@unict.it



Andres Ruiz-Linares, M.D., Ph.D.
Professor of Human Genetics
University College London

4 Stephenson Way

London NW1 2HE

United Kingdom

Phone: 44-20-7679-5049

Fax: 44-20-7679-5052

E-mail: a.ruizlin@ucl.ac.uk

Paul Sandor, M.D.

Director, Torrette Syndrome
Neurodevelopmental Clinic

Associate Professor, Department of
Psychiatry

University of Toronto

Toronto Western Hospital

399 Bathurst Street

Toronto, ON M5S 2N3

Canada

Phone: 416-603-5794

Fax: 416-603-5180

E-mail: paul.sandor@uhn.on.ca

Jeremiah Scharf, M.D., Ph.D.
Assistant in Neurology and Psychiatry
Massachusetts General Hospital
Harvard Medical School

Simches Research Building

185 Cambridge Street, 6th Floor
Boston, MA 02114

Phone: 617-643-3139

Fax: 617-726-0830

E-mail: jscharf@partners.org

Takafumi Shimada, M.D.
Department of Child Psychiatry
University of Tokyo Hospital
7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku
Tokyo 113-8655

Japan

Phone: 81-3-5800-8664

Fax: 81-3-5800-8664

E-mail: shimada-t@umin.net

Page 5

Margaret Sutherland, Ph.D.

Program Director

Neurodegeneration Cluster

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 2203

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-496-5680

Fax: 301-480-1080

E-mail: sutherlandm@ninds.nih.gov

Danilo A. Tagle, Ph.D., M.S.

Program Director

Neurogenetics Branch

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 2114

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-496-5745

Fax: 301-402-1501

E-mail: tagled@ninds.nih.gov

Zsanett Tarnok, Ph.D.

Doctor

Vadaskert Child Psychiatry Hospital
Huvosvolgyi ut 116

Budapest 1021

Hungary

Phone: 36-70-370-8429

E-mail: tarnok@vadasnet.hu

Jay A. Tischfield, Ph.D.

Chair, Department of Genetics

Scientific Director, Rutgers University Cell
and DNA Repository

Director, Human Genetics Institute

Rutgers University

Life Sciences Building

145 Bevier Road

Piscataway, NJ 08854

Phone: 732-445-1027, ext. 40042

Fax: 732-445-1147

E-mail: jay@biology.rutgers.edu

Judit Ungar, M.S.W.

President

Tourette Syndrome Association, Inc.
40-42 Bell Boulevard, Suite 205
Bayside, NY 11361-2820

Phone: 718-224-2999, ext. 224
Fax: 718-279-9596

E-mail: judit.ungar@tsa-usa.org



Ran Zhang, Ph.D.

Program Analyst

National Institute of Neurological
Disorders and Stroke

National Institutes of Health

6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 2121A

Bethesda, MD 20892

Phone: 301-496-5745

Fax: 301-402-1501

E-mail: zhangr@mail.nih.gov

Page 6



